WATERLOOVILLE GOLF CLUB

Seniors Trophy Winners

Click on the competition to go to list of winners. To return to this page select Ctrl-Home
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SYD MARTIN TROPHY
SENIORS WINTER STABLEFORD
Best four scores
15t November until 315t January

Year Winner Year Winner
2004/5  Bill Albury 2012/13 Alan Nash
2005/6  John Fouracre 2013/14  John Clinton
2006/7  Peter Skelton 2014/15 Jim Anderson
2007/8  Peter Kirby 2015/16  Stephen Scaife
2008/9  John Ormerod 2016/17 John Marsh
2009/10 David Gardiner 2017/18 Jim Anderson

2010/11  Brian Humphreys

2011/12  John Clinton
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Year

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

GORDON LLOYD TROPHY

Texas Scramble
Best 3 Friday Roll Up Cards Prior to 2006

Winners

Vernon Voysey

Syd Matrtin

Syd Martin

Peter Edwards

John Ormerod

John Sullivan, Mike Petty, Cyril White, Derrick Wade

Ken Snook, John Sullivan, Tony Percival, Sylvan Cooremans
Colin Beaumont, Derrick Wade, Alan Perry, Jack Thomson
John Goodridge, John Fouracre, Ron Strangeway, Keith MacDonald
Tony Grenfell, Tony Morgan, Brian Humphreys, John Day
Bob Bishop, Dave Jack, John Aspel, Graham Croft

Tony Grenfell, Cyril White, Neil Hoare, Roger Keynes

Ossie Roberts, Roger Penney, Tony Morgan, Roger Bannister
John Clinton, Colin Ashman, Alan Nash, Neil Hoare

Keith Ward, Roger Bannister, Roger Keynes, John Marsh
Keith Ward, Steve Brewster, Roger Bannister, Alan Kingsbury
Steve Millett, Terry Evans, Peter Dent, Brian Purdy

Steve Millett, Dave Pugsley, John Clinton, Brian Purdy
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WINTER LEAGUE SHIELD TROPHY
Pairs 4BBB Stableford Trophy from 2010

Two league knockout — Stableford up to 2001
Winter League Shield knockout to 2008

Year Winners
1999  Tony Morgan & Vernon Voysey
2000 Frank Hodder, Syd Martin, Peter Edwards
2001  Frank Hodder, John Goodridge, Reg Williams
2002  Bill Albury & David Stenson
2003  John Sullivan & Peter Lock
2004  Peter Kirby & Peter Lock

2005 Tony Morgan & Tony Sewell
2006  David Foster & John Goodridge
2007  Roger Allery & Alan Nash

2008  Tony Sewell & John Goodridge
2009  Bill Albury & Peter Kirby

2010  John Fouracre & John Parnell
2011  John Aspel & Peter Wright

2012  John Sullivan & Bob Bishop
2013  Ken Harding & Keith Ward

2014  Roger Penney & Ray Tutt

2015  Steve Millett & Roger Bannister
2016  Norman Davis & Stephen Scaife
2017  John Marsh & Neil Hoare

2018  Steve Millett & Brian Humphreys
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Year

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

CYRIL WHITE TROPHY

18 Hole Stableford

Winner

Peter Hatch

John Goodridge
Bill Albury

Peter Hatch

David Hazle

David Hazle
Sylvan Cooremans
Derrick Wade
John McCarthy
Keith MacDonald
David Hazle

Bruce Morton-Mason
Ken Snook

Keith Ward

Ken Snook

Peter Pennykett
Stephen Brewster
Tony Ambrose
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ARTHUR WITHERS TROPHY

18 Hole Greensome

Year Winners

1992 Charles Jones & Gerry Crapnell
1993 John Mew & Jim Bazley

1994 Steve Jones & Roly Hulks
1995 John Dewar & Ron Loveland
1996 Peter Orsmond & John Deardon
1997 Eric Walsh & Ron Strangeway
1998 Ron Strangeway & Gwyn Rees
1999 Eric Walsh & Peter Edwards
2000 Mike Guy & Vernon Voysey
2001 Ken Snook & Geoff Mason
2002 Vernon Voysey & Brian Wallis
2003 John Sullivan & Stan Massey
2004 Tony Morgan & Peter Lock
2005 Ken Alexander & Brian O’'Boyle
2006 John Sullivan & Jack Thomson
2007 Alan Nash & Peter Lock

2008 Tony Grenfell & Stan Massey
2009 John Fouracre & Brian Soper
2010 Chris Snape & Brian Soper
2011 John Aspel & Tony Briggs
2012 Roger Carter & John Clinton
2013 Geoff Ward & John Winzar
2014 Roger Penney & Tony Morgan
2015 Bob Bishop & Nigel Wilkinson
2016 Gerry Daly & Neil Hoare

2017 Mel Bicknell & David Pugsley
2018
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Year

1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993

Winner

Tommy Western
Tommy Western
F W New

S A Woodward
Sydney Dennis
Peter Butler

Bill Parkin
Ernie Engle
Len Middleditch
Don Breslin
Bob Pitman
Ernie Engle

T Taylor

Mike Higgins
Jeff Hickman
Jack Shaw
Jimmy Cornfoot
H S Peters
Jimmy Gilchrist
S H C Cotton
Frank Creswell
Fred Kemp
John Judd
Arthur Withers
Eddie Atkinson
Geoff Gray
Dick Watkins
Stan Massey

S.E. BORROWS SALVER

18 Hole Medal
Year Winner
1994  Alan Liddell
1995 Doug Kelly
1996 Dave Jack
1997 Vernon Voysey
1998 Dick Evans
1999  John Goodridge
2000 Ken Snook
2001 Clive Shinn
2002  Clive Shinn
2003  John Ormerod
2004  Clive Shinn
2005 Tony Percival
2006  David Wharton
2007  Peter Skelton
2008  Peter Kirby
2009  Steve Lamdin
2010 Derrick Howitt
2011  John Oliver
2012 Bruce Morton-Mason
2013  Peter Wright
2014  John Clinton
2015 Peter Ketchen
2016 Colin Ashman
2017  Jim Anderson
2018
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BRIAN HUMPHREYS TROPHY
SENIORS WINTER ECLECTIC
15t February until 30" April

Year Winner Year Winner
2012 Roger Keynes 2017  Keith Ward
2013  John Clinton 2018

2014  Roger Penney
2015  John Clinton

2016  Stephen Scaife
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Year

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

Winners

Cyril White & Alan Walker
Jimmy Gilchrist & Jack Breaks
Cyril White & Doug Jack

John Dewar & Jimmy Gilchrist
John Dewar & Arthur Withers
Jack Shaw

Jack Shaw

Ray Callaghan, Frank Cresswell, Jim
Bazley, John Sanderson

Steve Jones, John Judd, Granville
Mason, Dick Watkins

Steve Jones, Dennis Hyland, Keith
Walker, Gerry Crapnell

Steve Jones, John Mew, Allan Watters,
Howard Clark

Ray Callaghan, Cyril Suter, Ron
Loveland, Ron Pritchard

Eric Walsh, John Mew, John Judd,
Harry Beerling

Brian Cleaver, Bruce Jackson, Brian
Humphreys, Peter Edwards

Gordon Rice, Kevin Smyth, Brian
O’Boyle, Harry Beerling

John Deardon, Colin Beaumont, Dave
Hickman, Ray Tutt

Richard Evans, Doug Kelly, Ron
Strangeway, Cyril Sutter

Brian Humphreys, John Goodridge,
Jack Thomson, Alan Watters

David Hazle, Dennis Jenkins, Brian
Soper, Matt Currie

Year

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

GEORGE MAYNE TROPHY

18 Hole AM-AM Stableford
Was Winter League prior to 1991

Winners

David Hazle, Peter Orsmond, Derrick
Howett, Ken Harding

Peter Hatch, John Williams, Peter
McWilliams, Mike Petty

Syd Martin, Ken Alexander, Ray Tultt,
Peter Lock

Clive Shinn, Brian Humphreys, John
Deardon, Jack Thomson

John Sullivan, Mike Petty, John
McCarthy, Barry Downer

Tony Grenville, Alan Nash, Ron
Strangeway, Cyril White

Derrick Howitt, Dave Toller, Peter Kirby,
John McCarthy

Ken Snook, John Clinton, John Sullivan,
Peter Edwards

John Aspel, Roger Keynes, Dave Jack,
Colin Bentley

John Clinton, Bob Bishop, Alan Nash,
Roland Eldridge

John Aspel, Dave Jack, Neil Hoare, Peter
Edwards
John Marsh, Roger Penney, Peter Wright,
Tony Hore

Keith Ward, Ken Snook, John Clinton,
Roger Keynes

Dave Lumb, Stephen Scaife, Steve
Anderson, Howard Sherlock
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2003

Clive Shinn, John Williams, Bob Bishop,

Ken Harding

Year

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

SENIOR PRESIDENTS PUTTER

Winner
Jimmy Gilchrist
Ray Callaghan
Jack Shaw
Bill Dodd
Cyril White
Dick Watkins
Stan Massey
Cyril Burgess
Ron Loveland
Reg Williams
John Williams
Eric Walsh
Clive Shinn
Colin Beaumont
Roger Warren
Peter Edwards
Alan Nash
Brian Osborne
Clive Shinn

Brian Soper

18 Hole Medal
Year Winner
2008  Dave Jack
2009  Keith MacDonald
2010  Peter Edwards
2011  Tony Hore
2012  Roger Keynes
2013  David Hazle
2014  Peter Woodings
2015 Roger Penney
2016  Colin Ashman
2017  Keith Ward
2018

Page 10 of 25



2007 Clive Shinn

GEOFF GRIGG TROPHY

18 Holes off scratch then add on H/C

!
Year Winner Year Winner
1978  Mike Higgins 2001  Peter Edwards
1979  Charles Thorpe 2002  Vernon Voysey
1980 Bert Churm 2003  John Sullivan
1981 CWJCory 2004  Mike Petty
1982  Gerry Brown 2005  Tony Morgan
1983  Bill Meredith 2006  Alan Kingsbury
1984  Cyril White 2007  Brian Humphreys
1985  John Rapp 2008 Tony Morgan
1986 Fred Page 2009 Dick Evans
1987 Denis Hyland 2010 Dick Evans
1988  Jimmy Gilchrist 2011  John Clinton
1989  John Rapp 2012  Mike Petty
1990 Jim Taylor 2013  John Winzar
1991 Gordon Rice 2014  Ces Cunningham
1992  Jack Breaks 2015 Roger Penney
1993  Eric Walsh 2016  Chris Snape
1994  Cyril Suter 2017  Duncan Johnstone
1995 Bob Dowdell 2018

1996 Not Played
1997 Peter Edwards
1998 Ron Loveland
1999  John Deardon
2000  Peter Kirby
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Year

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

HARRY AMOS TROPHY

Seniors Invitation

Winners

Ken Snook & J Stevens
Clive Shinn & R Knight
Mike Guy & R Stockley
Ken Snook & J Stevens
John Aspel & Bill Small
Bill Albury & R Roper
John Sullivan & J Sexton
Clive Shinn & C Bowers
Trevor Toy & R Dunkley
Ken Snook & N Henry
John Williams & F Bendall
Dave Toller & V Taylor
John Aspel & D Newman
John Deardon & R Deardon
John Winzar & M Vining
Chris Snape & M Peregrin
John Clinton & John Rich
Chris Snape & M Peregrin
Ken Snook & Kevin Mander
Dave Toller & C Marples
Alan Nash & R Gresham
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Year

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Winner

Alan Liddell
Gordon Rice
Peter Orsmond
Vernon Voysey
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
John Sullivan
Bill Albury
Frank Hodder
Clive Shinn
Joe McGaughey
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn

Clive Shinn

BERNARD DAISH CUP

SENIORS CHAMPIONSHIP

Medal off Scratch

Year

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Winner

Clive Shinn
Dave Lumb
Barry Downer
Dave Reed
Dave Reed
Dave Reed

Phil Searle
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JOHN HAY TROPHY
SENIORS CHAMPIONSHIP

Medal Best Net in Div A

Year Winner Year Winner
2016 Keith Ward 2019
2017 Malcolm Reed

2018

STUART BARNES TROPHY
SENIORS CHAMPIONSHIP

Medal Best Net in Div B

Year Winner Year Winner
2013 John Clinton 2017  James Piper
2014 David Pugsley 2018

2015 Alan Nash

2016 Dave Toller
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Year
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

SILVER JUBILEE SHIELD

18 Hole Stableford

Winner Year
Jeff Hickman 2001
Jim Cornfoot 2002
Bea Tennyson-Brownhill 2003
H S Peters 2004
John Dewer 2005
Ron Jelly 2006
John Judd 2007
G Cotton 2008
Bill Meredith 2009
F Knopp 2010
John Lucas 2011
Reg Williams 2012
Peter Tait 2013
Jack Breaks 2014
Gerry Crapnell 2015
Gwyn Rees 2016
Bill Meredith 2017
Peter Tait 2018
Not Played
Jack Thomson

Barry Hawkins
Colin Beaumont
Alan Waters

Winner
Tony Morgan
Jim Harvey
Ken Snook
John Sullivan
Mike Leonard
John Sullivan
Tony Briggs
Tony Percival
John Sullivan
David Hazle
Steve Anderson
Ces Cunningham
Tony Sewell
Clive Shinn
David Hughes
Keith Ward
Peter Dent
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Year

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

Winner

P Derrick Royal Winchester

John Lucas - Waterlooville

K Kerry — Farnham

Bill Meredith - Waterlooville

Harry Beerling - Waterlooville

T Wigfall — West Surrey
A Ford - Worthing

E Owen — Hayling Island
P Crawford — Goodwood
W Pascoe — Farnham

A P Staffieri — Basingstoke
K Mann — Cams Hall

G Long — Royal Ascot

R Crawford — Stoneham
A Goodwin — Worthing
A Lake — Osborne

N Browne - Army

SENIORS OPEN CUP
18 Hole Stableford

Year

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Winner

K Lellis - Blackmoor

Charles Weyman — Meon Valley

W Legge - Southsea

Dennis Adams — Blackmoor

M Hendey — Ryde

Alan Hart — Meon Valley

B Stllwell — Old Thorns

Richard Ansell - Downshire

A Bunting — Hartley Wintney

P Langford - Bramley

Ray Applegate — Meon Valley

Peter Woods - Pyecombe
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Year
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Winner
Peter Butler
Peter Butler
Bert Churm
A E Gregory
Ron Jelly
Dennis Kelly
Jim Cornfoot
Arthur Withers
George Hunt
Leo Williams
R Ford
Jack Breaks
George Hunt
Bill Dodd
Fred Kemp
Fred Kemp
Frank Cresswell
Cyril White
Frank Cresswell
Howard Clark
Bill Meredith
John Mew

Ray Rowe

CAPTAINS PUTTER

18 Hole Summer Stableford
15t May until 315t July
Best 4 Monthly Cards

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winner
Ron Strangeway
Ray Rowe
Colin Frampton
Dennis Jenkins
Bill Albury
John Ormerod
Syd Martin
John Ormerod
John Fouracre
Derek Wade
Clive Shinn
John Fouracre
Peter Edwards
Ron Strangeway
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
Clive Shinn
Roger Penney
John Marsh
Keith Ward
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CHARLES THORPE TROPHY

Match Play KO

Year Winner Year Winner
1976  Bob Pitman 1999  George Weir
1977  Dennis Kelly 2000  Brian Wilson
1978 H Dobson 2001  Clive Shinn
1979  Bob Pitman 2002  John Sullivan
1980 Fred Page 2003  John Sullivan
1981 H S Peters 2004  Barry Matthews
1982  John Dewar 2005  John Garland
1983  Alan Walker 2006  David Wharton
1984  John Dewar 2007  Peter Skelton
1985  Jack Breaks 2008  Clive Shinn
1986  Fred Kemp 2009  Alan Perry
1987  Roly Hulks 2010  Alan Nash
1988  John Mew 2011  Dick Evans
1989  John Dewar 2012 Ray Tutt

1990 Gordon Rice 2013 David Hazle
1991  John Dewar 2014  Clive Shinn
1992 Dai Rees 2015  Gerry Daly
1993  Stan Massey 2016  Gerry Daly
1994  Dennis Hills 2017  Gerry Daly
1995 Reg Williams 2018

1996 Eric Walsh
1997 Dai Rees
1998  Doug Kelly
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WATERLOO GUN

18 Hole Stableford
3 Clubs & Putter

i
Year Winner Year Winner
1980  Gerry Brown 2003  Eric Walsh
1981  George Hunt 2004  John Aspel
1982  Stan Hemersley 2005  John Fouracre
1983  John Abel 2006  Brian LeMarquer
1984  John Lucas 2007  Alan Parry
1985 Reg Williams 2008  Peter Kirby
1986 G Cotton 2009  Alan Nash
1987 Reg Williams 2010 Tony Morgan
1988 George Saunders 2011  John Winzar
1989 Reg Williams 2012  John Aspel
1990  Peter Tait 2013  Alan Nash
1991  John Judd 2014  Bob Bishop
1992  Gerry Crapnell 2015  Colin Ashman
1993  Steve Jones 2016  John Clinton
1994  John Mew 2017  David Hazle
1995 Reg Williams 2018

1996 Vernon Voysey
1997  Eric Walsh
1998  Barry Hawkins
1999  John Aspel
2000  Ken Snook
2001 Bob Bishop
2002  John Ormerod
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Year
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Winner
George Saunders
Geoff Gray
John Mew
Peter Orsmond
Reg Gardner
Kevin Smyth
John Dewar
Dai Rees
Peter Edwards
Davis Foster
John Williams
Davis Foster
Peter Skelton
Tony Percival
John Aspel
Ron Dance
Peter Hatch
Syd Matrtin
David Graham
Mike Marlborough
John Aspel

1990 CUP

SENIORS CAPTAINS DAY

18 Hole Stableford

Year
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Winner
John Oliver
Roland Eldridge
Derrick Howitt
Roland Eldridge
Chris Snape
Paul Haines
Phil Searle
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Year

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

PAST SENIOR CAPTAINS CUP
9 Hole Stableford

Winner

Colin Frampton
Tom Peters
Colin Frampton
Syd Matrtin

David Stenson
John Deardon
Brian Humphreys
David Hazle

Ken Snook

Syd Matrtin

Brian Humphreys
John Oliver

John Clinton

Year

2015

2016

2017

2018

Winner

Brian Humphreys
Brian Humphreys

Roger Penney
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LEO WILLIAMS TROPHY

18 Hole Stableford — Best 3 Monthly cards.
Autumn 15t August until 315 October

Year Winner
2000 Syd Matrtin

2001 Peter Edwards
2002 Syd Martin

2003 Dick Evans

2004 John Ormerod
2005 Derrick Wade
2006 Dick Evans

2007 John Ormerod
2008 John Fouracre
2009 Keith MacDonald
2010 John Oliver
2011 John Fouracre
2012 Dick Evans

2013 John Winzar
2014 Jim Anderson
2015 Roger Bannister
2016 Dick Evans

2017 John Marsh
2018
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Year

2015

2016

2017

2018

50" ANNIVERSARY TROPHY

Winner

Roger Bannister
Bob Bishop

Neil Hoare
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CAPTAIN v VICE CAPTAINS TANKARD

9 Hole Stableford

Year Winner Team
1995  Tony Edwards Captain
1996  Brian Cleaver Vice-Captain
1997  Brian Cleaver Captain
1998  Jack Thomson Vice-Captain
1999  John Deardon Vice-Captain
2000  Colin Frampton Vice-Captain
2001  Colin Frampton Captain
2002  Don Ellwood Captain
2003  Syd Martin Captain
2004  Brian Humphreys Vice-Captain
2005 David Hazle Vice-Captain
2006  Ken Snook Vice-Captain
2007  Ken Snook Captain
2008 Dave Jack Vice-Captain
2009  John Day Vice-Captain
2010 Colin Bentley Vice-Captain
2011  Colin Bentley Captain
2012  John Clinton Vice-Captain
2013  John Clinton Captain
2014  Roger Penney Vice-Captain
2015 Roger Penney Captain
2016

2017  Graham Croft Vice-Captain
2018
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SUPER VETS SALVER
9 Hole Stableford

Year Winner Year Winner
1989 Harold Davies 2006  Peter Orsmond
1990 Harold Davies 2007  John Withers
1991 Not Played 2008  Stan Massey
1992 Not Played 2009  Stan Massey
1993 Not Played 2010  Peter Orsmond
1994 Jim Sibley 2011  Stan Massey
1995 George Saunders 2012  Peter Orsmond
1996 Not Played 2013  Peter Edwards
1997 Not Played 2014  Peter Orsmond
1998 Leo Williams 2015  Jack Bush
1999 John Dewar 2016  Not Played
2000 John Dewar 2017  Neil Hoare
2001 Bill Meredith 2018

2002 Gerry Crapnell
2003 Gerry Crapnell
2004 Gerry Crapnell

2005 Reg Gardener
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